
 

2022 Hospital Holiday Schedule 

* During holiday(s), 24-Hour Urgent Care Service operates as usual. 

Day Date Holiday Schedule 

Saturday  Every Sabbath 

Saturday 1-Jan The first day of January 

Tuesday 1-Feb Lunar New Year’s Day 

Wednesday 2-Feb The second day of Lunar New Year 

Thursday 3-Feb The third day of Lunar New Year 

Tuesday 5-Apr Ching Ming Festival 

Friday 15-Apr Good Friday 

Saturday 16-Apr The day following Good Friday 

Monday 18-Apr Easter Monday 

Sunday 1-May Labour Day 

Sunday 8-May Birthday of the Buddha 

Friday 3-Jun Tuen Ng Festival 

Friday 1-Jul HKSAR Establishment Day 

Sunday 11-Sep The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival 

Saturday 1-Oct National Day 

Tuesday 4-Oct Chung Yeung Festival 

Sunday 25-Dec Christmas Day 

Monday 26-Dec The day following Christmas Day 

 
Disclaimer: 
+ The above information are for your reference. For the latest information, please contact us or visit our website at www.hkah.org.hk 
+ Hong Kong Adventist Hospital – Stubbs Road reserves the right to change or cancel the above conditions without prior notice of 
default or warning 

 

http://www.hkah.org.hk/


 

 

2022 年醫院假期表 
 

＊假期期間，24 小時急診如常服務。 

星期 日期 假期 

星期六  每個安息日 

星期六 一月一日 一月一日 

星期二 二月一日 農曆年初一 

星期三 二月二日 農曆年初二 

星期四 二月三日 農曆年初三 

星期二 四月五日 清明節 

星期五 四月十五日 耶穌受難節 

星期六 四月十六日 耶穌受難節翌日 

星期一 四月十八日 復活節星期一 

星期日 五月一日 勞動節 

星期日 五月八日 佛誕 

星期五 六月三日 端午節 

星期五 七月一日 香港特別行政區成立紀念日 

星期日 九月十一日 中秋節翌日 

星期六 十月一日 國慶日 

星期二 十月十四日 重陽節 

星期日 十二月二十五日 聖誕節 

星期一 十二月二十六日 聖誕節翌日 

 

備注: 

+上述資料謹供參考。如欲查閱最新資料，歡迎致電與本院職員聯絡或瀏覽本院網站 www.hkah.org.hk 

+香港港安醫院–司徒拔道保留更改及刪除上述資料權利，而毋須另行通知。  

http://www.hkah.org.hk/


 

2022 病院の休暇スケジュール 

 

*休暇中の 24時間救急医療は通常通り 

曜日 日付 休暇スケジュール 

毎土曜日  每個安息日 

土曜日 1 月 1 日 元旦 

火曜日 2 月 1 日 旧暦正月 

水曜日 2 月 2 日 旧暦正月の 2 日目 

木曜日 2 月 3 日 旧暦正月の 3 日目 

火曜日 4 月 5 日 清明節 

金曜日 4 月 15 日 グッド・フライデー 

土曜日 4 月 16 日 グッド・フライデーの翌日 

月曜日 4 月 18 日 イースター・マンデー 

日曜日 5 月 1 日 労働節 

日曜日 5 月 8 日 釈迦生誕節 

金曜日 6 月 3 日 端午節 

金曜日 7 月 1 日 香港特別行政区設立記念日 

日曜日 9 月 11 日 中秋節の翌日 

土曜日 10 月 1 日 国慶節 

火曜日 10 月 4 日 重陽節 

日曜日 12 月 25 日 クリスマス 

月曜日 12 月 26 日 クリスマスの翌日 

 

免責条項 

+上記の情報は参照用です。最新情報に関しては、当院に直接ご連絡いただくか、または当院のホームページ www.hkah.org.hk を

ご覧ください。 

+香港アドベンティスト病院スタブスロードは、事前予告なく上記内容を変更またはキャンセルする権利を有します。 

 

http://www.hkah.org.hk/

